502116066 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Bramton Company	04/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bramton Company, LLC
Street Address:	2727 Chemsearch Blvd.
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29416773
Application Number:	10114643
Application Number:	10644174
Application Number:	13368002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724380100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724380023

Email: nch.ip@nch.com

Correspondent Name: Edyta Zydorek

Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd.

Address Line 2: 6N Legal

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edyta Zydorek
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0807 **JP \$160.00 29416**

502116066

_	
Total Attachments: 9	
source=bramton#page1.tif	
source=bramton#page2.tif	
source=bramton#page3.tif	
source=bramton#page4.tif	
source=bramton#page5.tif	
source=bramton#page6.tif	
source=bramton#page7.tif	
source=bramton#page8.tif	
source=bramton#page9.tif	

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

April 30, 2012

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: The Bramton Company, LLC

File Number: 801588825

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10337 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 419288110002

REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0809



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

The Bramton Company File Number: 51357200

Converting it to

The Bramton Company, LLC File Number: 801588825

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/27/2012

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

Effective: 04/30/2012 11:59 pm



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0810



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

The Bramton Company, LLC File Number: 801588825

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 04/27/2012

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

Effective: 04/30/2012 11:59 pm



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0811

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

THE BRAMTON COMPANY
a Texas corporation
into

THE BRAMTON COMPANY, LLC
a Texas limited liability company

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

APR 27 2012

Corporations Section

In accordance with the provisions of Sections 10.154 and 10.155 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, The Bramton Company, a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), hereby adopts and authorizes for filing with the Texas Secretary of State, the following Certificate of Conversion:

ARTICLE ONE

A plan of conversion has been adopted and approved by the Converting Entity in accordance with the provisions of Section 10.101 of the Texas Business Organizations Code. The plan of conversion sets forth that the name of the Converting Entity is The Bramton Company, that the Converting Entity was formed in the State of Texas under File Number 0051357200, as a corporation under the Texas Business Organizations Code, and that the Converting Entity is being converted from a corporation to a limited liability company to be formed in the State of Texas under the Texas Business Organizations Code and to be known as "The Bramton Company, LLC" in accordance with the Texas Business Organizations Code, with the Certificate of Formation for such entity attached hereto as Exhibit A. For purposes of this Certificate, the term "Converting Entity" refers to the entity prior to conversion, and the term "Converted Entity" refers to the entity after conversion.

ARTICLE TWO

An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity at 4501 Rock Quarry, Dallas, TX 75211 and, from and after conversion, an executed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity at 4501 Rock Quarry, Dallas, TX 75211.

ARTICLE THREE

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or by the Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.

ARTICLE FOUR

The approval of the plan of conversion was duly authorized and adopted by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Entity was organized and by its constituent documents.

1

DAL:0565419/00000:2094334v2

ARTICLE FIVE

The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the Converting Entity and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

ARTICLE SIX

The conversion is to be effective as of 11:59 p.m., Central time, on April 30, 2012.

[Signature page follows.]

2

DAL:0565419/00000:2094334v2

Date: April 30, 2012

THE BRAMTON COMPANY,

a Texas corporation

By: Mille Para Name: Russed L. Para Title: MP + Socretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion]

DAL:0565419/00000:2094334v2

Exhibit A

Certificate of Formation

[See attached]

DAL:0565419/00000:2094334v2

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
APR 27 2012

Ur

THE BRAMTON COMPANY, LLC

Corporations Section

The undersigned, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code, as amended (the "TBOC"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for the limited liability company:

ARTICLE I: ENTITY NAME

The name of the filing entity being formed is The Bramton Company, LLC.

ARTICLE II: ENTITY TYPE

The type of filing entity being formed is a limited liability company.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to transact any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be formed under the TBOC.

ARTICLE IV: FORMATION PURSUANT TO PLAN OF CONVERSION

The limited liability company is formed pursuant to a plan of conversion. The converting entity was named The Bramton Company, had its address at 4501 Rock Quarry, Dallas TX 75211, its date of formation was March 31, 1980, its form of organization was corporation, and its jurisdiction of formation was Texas.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office is 2727 Chemsearch Blvd. Irving, TX 75062. The name of its initial registered agent at such address is Russell L. Price.

ARTICLE VI: GOVERNING AUTHORITY

The limited liability company will not have managers. The limited liability company will be governed by its members.

DAL:0565419/00000:2094343v2

The names and addresses of the initial sole member of the limited liability company are set forth below:

Name of Member

<u>Address</u>

NCH Corporation

2727 Chemsearch Blvd. Irving, Texas 75062

ARTICLE VII: EFFECTIVE TIME

The formation of the limited liability company is to be effective as of 11:59 p.m., Central time, on April 30, 2012.

ARTICLE VIII: ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer is as follows:

Russell L. Price 2727 Chemsearch Blvd. Irving, TX 75062

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 30 day of April, 2012.

Russell L. Price, Organizer

DAL:0565419/00000:2094343v2

PATENT REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 11/02/2012